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No.: HI/ SW.H.T/2016 12 October 2016
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Honorary Org. Secretary
Surjit Hockey Tournament - 2016
Jalandhar (Punjab-India)

Sub: 33" Surjit Hockey Tournament and Surjit Women Hockey Tournament 2016

Dear Sir,

This is further to our letter No.: HI/ S.W.H.T/2016 dated 5 September 2016 regarding 33" Surjit Hockey Tournament
and Surjit Women Hockey Tournament 2016 to be held in Jalandhar, Punjab from 3 to 11 November 2016 and 4 to 9

November, respectively.
Please note that the following officials have been appointed for the smooth conduct of the above-mentioned events:

Tournament Director - Mr. Ashutosh Verma, Delhi, (Air India), Mobile No.: +91 9873344042
Umpire Manager - Mr. Virender Singh, Haryana (Air India), Mobile No.: +91 9899696387
Technical Officer - Mr. Gurmeet Singh, Punjab, Mobile No.: +91 9815813913

Judges - Mr. H. S. Sangha, Punjab, Mobile No.: +91 987299349

Ms. Baljit Kaur, Punjab, Mobile No.: +91 9878788233

Mr. Baljit Singh, Punjab (Jalandhar), Mobile No.: +91 9780228100
Umpires - Mr. Virender Singh, Haryana, Mobile No.: +91 9899696387

Mr. Gurbaj Singh, Haryana, Mobile No. +91 8950458950

Mr. Deepak Joshi, Delhi, Mobile No.: +91 7838584898

Mr. Vijay Kishore, Railways, Uttar Pradesh, Mobile no.: +91 9369533558

Mr. Dilbar Singh Sandhu, Gujarat, Mobile No.: +91 8128386416

Mr. G.S Sangha, Punjab, Mobile No.: +91 9872641612

Ms. Rama Potnis, Maharashtra, Mobile No.: +91 9595777344

Ms. Shweta Patil, Maharashtra, Mobile No.: +91 9130811005

Ms. Archana Tiwari, Kolkata, Mobile No.: +91 8013345619
Thanking you,
Yours sincerely,

Cdr-R. ivastava VSM
Executive Director

Copy to: 1. Mr. Mahesh Dayal, General Secretary, Delhi Hockey, Email: delhihockey@hockeyindia.org
2. Dr. R. P. Singh, General Secretary, Uttar Pradesh Hockey, Email: hockeyup@hockeyindia.org
3. Mr. Pargat Singh, General Secretary, Hockey Punjab, Email: hockeypunjab@hockeyindia.org
4. Ms. Sukhwinder Kaur, General Secretary, Hockey Patiala, Email: hockeypatiala@hockeyindia.org
5. Mr. Manoj Bhore, General Secretary, Hockey Maharashtra, Email: hockeymaharashtra@hockeyindia.org
6. Mr. Swapan Banerjee, General Secretary, Bengal Hockey Association, Email: hockeybengal@hockeyindia.org
7. Mr. Vijay J Karpe, General Secretary, Hockey Gujarat, Email: hockeygujarat@hockeyindia.org
8. Mr. Sunil Malik, General Secretary, Hockey Haryana, Email: hockeyharyana@hockeyindia.org
9. Mr. Ashutosh Verma, Tournament Director, Email: ashutoshverma1964@gmail.com
10. Mr. Virender Singh, Umpires’ Manager, Email: virender_singh8@yahoo.com
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